

GSA EULA Notice

November 6, 2024

RPI-CS, Inc. 16835 Algonquin St. #408 Huntington Beach, CA 92649

RE: EULA Submission for GSA MAS Contract

The purpose of this document is to notify the General Services Administration (GSA) that RPI-CS, Inc. is waiving its right to incorporate its CSA into Carahsoft GSA contract (47QSWA18D008F) and agrees not to impose its commercial CSA terms and conditions on customers placing orders under this GSA Schedule Contract.

RPI-CS, Inc. also agrees to abide by all of the terms and conditions of the Solicitation for the GSA Schedule Contract.

RPI-CS, Inc. 16835 Algonquin St. #408 Huntington Beach, CA 92649-3810 Main: 866-938-7775 Fax: 562-431-2433

Sincerely,

Raf Mu-

Robert Plaster, President & CEO

RPI-CS, Inc.

6747 Katella Ave. Cypress, CA. 90630

866-938-7775

GSA EULA Notice

Final Audit Report

2024-11-06

Created:	2024-11-06
By:	Kathie Cash (kcash@rpics.com)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAZxdpexmTDD7k3u7RRJ6kxvcB8et7L-sb

"GSA EULA Notice" History

- Document created by Kathie Cash (kcash@rpics.com) 2024-11-06 - 8:34:17 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Robert Plaster (rplaster@rpics.com) for signature 2024-11-06 8:34:21 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Robert Plaster (rplaster@rpics.com) 2024-11-06 - 9:08:18 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Robert Plaster (rplaster@rpics.com) Signature Date: 2024-11-06 - 9:10:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-11-06 - 9:10:10 PM GMT